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FOWLER CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

AGENDA 
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2022 

7:00 P.M. 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER 
128 SOUTH 5TH STREET 

FOWLER, CA 93625 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance or 
accommodations to access the City Council Chambers or participate in this meeting, please 
contact the Clerk at (559) 834-3113 x102. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. 
 
City Council meetings are open to the public at the physical address listed above. There are 
numerous ways to participate in the City Council meetings: you may attend in person, you may 
appear by telephone as described below, or you may submit written comments via email to 
avasquez@ci.fowler.ca.us. Please include your name and reference the agenda item you are 
commenting on, if any. Written comments received that do not specify an agenda item will be 
marked for the general public comment portion of the agenda. Emails received by 8:00 am on 
the date of the meeting will be provided to the City Council at the meeting and made part of the 
record of proceedings but will not be read aloud. 
 
Consistent with Government Code 54953 as amended by AB 361, and City Council Resolution 
No. 2522, this meeting may be accessed by members of the public or City Council members via 
Zoom.  
 
The telephone number and Zoom link listed below will provide access to the meeting via 
teleconference or video conference. 
 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83126668090?pwd=R0NjUy9FUXVRUmxhRk9pekFuTFA2QT09 
 
Telephone Number: (253) 215-8782 
 
Meeting ID:   831 2666 8090 
 
Passcode:   446075 
 
Persons accessing the meeting will have an opportunity to provide comments at 
appropriate times during the meeting. To speak during a public comment period, press 
*9 on your phone to raise your hand or click “raise hand” in the webinar. At the 
appropriate time, you will be prompted to unmute yourself, and asked to identify 
yourself when providing public comment.  
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83126668090?pwd=R0NjUy9FUXVRUmxhRk9pekFuTFA2QT09
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Any writing or document that is a public record and provided to a majority of the City Council 
regarding an open session item on the agenda will be made available for public inspection at 
City Hall, in the City Clerk's office, during normal business hours. In addition, such writings and 
documents may be posted on the City's website at www.fowlercity.org.  
 
Resolutions and Ordinances - With respect to the approval of resolutions and ordinances, the 
reading of the title thereto shall be deemed a motion to waive a reading of the complete 
resolution or ordinance and unless there is a request by a Councilmember that the resolution or 
ordinance be read in full, further reading of the resolution or ordinance shall be deemed waived 
by unanimous consent of the Council. 
 
1. Meeting Called to Order 

 
2. Roll Call 
 
3. Invocation by Travis Feaver of Young Life  

 
4. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
5. Public Comment 

 
This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Council on 
any matter not described on this agenda. Presentations are limited to 5 minutes per 
person and no more than 15 minutes per topic. 

 
6. Consent Calendar 

 
Items on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and include a recommended 
action from Staff and shall be acted on by one motion of the Council. If a Councilmember 
requests additional information or would like to pull an item for discussion, that item shall 
be pulled from the Consent Calendar and acted upon separately. A Councilmember may 
register an action on an individual item without pulling the item from the Consent 
Calendar. A motion to approve the Consent Calendar is deemed to include a motion to 
waive the full reading of any ordinance or resolution on the Consent Calendar. For 
adoption of ordinances, only those which received a unanimous vote of the 
Councilmembers present at introduction shall be eligible for placement on the Consent 
Calendar.    

 
6-A. RATIFY Warrants for February 1, 2022 

 
6-B. APPROVE Minutes of the January 18, 2022 City Council Meeting 

 
6-C. APPROVE Resolution No. 2537, A Resolution of the City Council of the City of 

Fowler Authorizing Continued Use of Remote Teleconferencing for City Council 
Meetings and Commission Meetings During Declared State of Emergency in 
Accordance with Government Code Section 54953 as amended by AB 361. (City 
Attorney) 

 
6-D. ACCEPT a donation to the city in the amount of $1,500 from Waste 

Management. (Finance) 
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6-E. APPROVE a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and a Watering Agreement 
with California Urban Forests Council (CaUFC) and West Coast Arborists, Inc, 
(WCA) to participate in the CIRCLE 4 Project to plant sixty-five (65) trees as part 
of a grant with the California Department of Forestry (CalFire) and authorize the 
City Manager to execute the necessary documents. (Public Works) 

 
6-F. APPROVE Resolution No. 2539 modifying the City’s Street Cutting Policy. 

(Public Works) 
 
6-G.  ADOPT Park Monument Sign Improvement Standards (Public Works)  

 
7. Contested Consent Calendar 

 
8. General Administration 
 

8-A. Finance 
 

i. ACCEPT Credit Card Usage Report for July 1 through December 31, 
2021. 
 

ii. Actions pertaining to the fiscal year 2021-22 mid-year budget report and 
budget amendments: 

 
• ACCEPT the fiscal year 2021-22 mid-year budget report. 
• ADOPT Resolution No. 2538 approving fiscal year 2021-22 

proposed budget amendments.  
 

8-B. Planning 
 

i. APPROVE a contract with Dewberry Architects, Inc. in the amount of 
$530,376 for police department, community center, and training center 
design and planning services; authorize the City Manager to negotiate 
and execute agreement.  
 

ii. CONSIDER naming of the park in Tract 6188 
 

iii. APPROVE a cooperative agreement with the Fresno Council of 
Governments for the Fresno County Sixth Cycle Multijurisdictional 
Housing Element 

 
8-C. Public Works 

 
i. APPROVE a contract with DTA Finance in the amount of $68,500 for a 

water rate study and formation of a City-wide community facilities district; 
authorize the City Manager to execute agreement.  
 

ii. RECEIVE report on the City’s water model and provide staff direction 
 

8-D. City Manager’s Office 
 

i. COVID-19 Update 
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9. Staff Communications (City Manager) 
 
10. Councilmember Reports and Comments 
 
11. Closed Session 

 
11-A. Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1) 

Conference with Legal Counsel – Existing Litigation 
City of Fowler v. Jill Johnson, et al.; Fresno County Superior Court Case No. 
CECG 21CECG00546 – (Property Receivership Case for 429 E. La Crosse 
Avenue) 

 
12. Adjourn  
 
 
Next Ordinance No. 2022-03 
Next Resolution No. 2542 
 
 
CERTIFICATION:  I, Angela Vasquez, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Fowler, California, hereby 
certify that the foregoing agenda was posted for public review on Friday, January 28, 2022.  
 
Angela Vasquez 
 
Angela Vasquez 
Deputy City Clerk 



CHECK NUMBERS CHECK DATES AMOUNT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS

Regular checks 38863-38921 Jan 19 thru Jan 26 314,720.24$         

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS 314,720.24$         

PAYROLL COSTS

Second January Bi-Monthly Payroll January 31, 2022 100,728.92 

TOTAL PAYROLL COSTS 100,728.92$         

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 415,449.16$         

NOTE:      
Check #38870 Void check
Check #38877 Void check carry over to check #38878

CITY OF FOWLER
WARRANTS LIST
February 1, 2022

6-A



SUPERION PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 01/27/2022 CITY OF FOWLER ACCTPA21
TIME: 19:08:18 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '38863' and '38921'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/22

FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME DEPT -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX AMOUNT

1001 38863   01/19/22 11689    A & C TIRE SERVICE 6200 PATCH TRUCK #8 0.00 20.00

1001 38864   01/19/22 12285    ATT 6120 CITY INTERNET 01/15-2 0.00 715.47

1001 38865   01/19/22 14330    B&P PEST PROS 6020 PEST CONTROL 0.00 90.00
1001 38865   01/19/22 14330    B&P PEST PROS 6700 PEST CONTROL 0.00 95.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 185.00

1001 38866   01/19/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6030 CMPTR SRVCS 01/17/22 0.00 375.00
1001 38866   01/19/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6150 CMPTR SRVCS 01/17/22 0.00 375.00
1001 38866   01/19/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6120 CMPTR SRVCS 01/17/22 0.00 375.00
1001 38866   01/19/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 5000 CMPTR SRVCS 01/17/22 0.00 375.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,500.00

1001 38867   01/19/22 12654    COMCAST 6120 COUNTY INTERNET 0.00 700.91

1001 38868   01/19/22 12300    COOKS COMMUNICATIONS 6130 RADIO REPAIR 0.00 62.50

1001 38869   01/19/22 14246    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 6020 SUPPLIES 0.00 39.20
1001 38869   01/19/22 14246    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 6020 SUPPLIES 0.00 99.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 139.15

1001 38870   01/19/22 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 5000 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 80.63
1001 38870   01/19/22 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 6260 PARKS SUPPLIES 0.00 135.17
1001 38870 V 01/19/22 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 5000 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 -80.63
1001 38870 V 01/19/22 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 6260 PARKS SUPPLIES 0.00 -135.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 0.00

1001 38871   01/19/22 10376    GARY V BUFKIN COMPUTER C 6120 INVENTORY SOFTWARE 0.00 2,500.00

1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER BILLING 05/3/21 0.00 556.52
1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER BILLING 05/3/21 0.00 778.01
1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER INSERT 06/29/21 0.00 784.25
1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER BILLING 07/01/2 0.00 1,237.04
1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER BILLING 08/02/2 0.00 1,237.04
1001 38872   01/19/22 14238    INFOSEND, INC 5000 WATER BILLING 12/30/2 0.00 1,623.72
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,216.58

1001 38873   01/19/22 14547    LOZANO, TRISTAN 500 UB REFUND 0.00 93.35

1001 38874   01/19/22 14548    LOZANO, TRISTAN 500 UB REFUND 0.00 2.00

1001 38875   01/19/22 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6200 BLADES AND DISINF 0.00 12.56
1001 38875   01/19/22 10215    NELSON HARDWARE & GIFTS  6260 GAITER SCARF 0.00 17.35
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 29.91

1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 PALM/MAGNOLIA 0.00 9.20
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6200 TEMPERANCE 0.00 9.32
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 LIGHTS 0.00 14.78
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 LIGHTS 0.00 16.08
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6130 LIGHTS 0.00 17.76
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6200 XMAS TREE LIGHTS 0.00 19.22
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DATE: 01/27/2022 CITY OF FOWLER ACCTPA21
TIME: 19:08:18 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between '38863' and '38921'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/22

FUND - 100 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME DEPT -----DESCRIPTION------  SALES TAX AMOUNT

1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 MERCED/10TH 0.00 41.70
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6200 LIGHTS 0.00 66.89
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 GOLDEN ST AND ADAMS 0.00 72.28
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 GOLDN ST AND MANNING 0.00 105.45
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 2 0.00 106.65
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6700 SENIOR CENTER 0.00 145.78
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6150 PLANNING OFFICE 0.00 191.23
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6200 LIGHTS 0.00 195.05
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 4 0.00 197.78
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6080 CITY HALL 2 0.00 215.49
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 MERCED AND 8TH 0.00 250.92
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6080 CITY HALL 3 0.00 288.50
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6700 SENIOR CENTER #2 0.00 358.85
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 S 5TH ST 0.00 461.82
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 2250 MERCED AND 1ST 0.00 541.37
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6260 LIGHTS 0.00 744.22
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6080 CITY HALL 0.00 950.22
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 8 12/29/21 0.00 1,002.47
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 6200 LIGHTS 0.00 1,237.43
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 7 12/29/21 0.00 2,935.92
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 6 0.00 4,190.78
1001 38876   01/19/22 10237    P G & E - SACRAMENTO 5000 WELL SITE 5A 0.00 6,061.23
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20,448.39

1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 MARABELLA SUB 0.00 120.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 LLA 21-01 BEE SWEET 0.00 275.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 SPR 21-07 NATIONAL 0.00 360.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 SPR 21-05 BEE SWEET 0.00 360.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 FRESNO ST/8TH 0.00 475.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 100 MAXCO 0.00 625.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 2300 GOLDEN STATE 0.00 710.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 T6259 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 786.70
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 4TH/VINE WARRANTS 0.00 915.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 T6274 PLANKCHECK 0.00 960.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 2300 GOLDN ST CORRIDOR PH2 0.00 1,050.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 2300 GOLDN ST CORRIDOR PH1 0.00 1,432.60
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00 1,500.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 T6188 PLANCHECK 0.00 1,543.12
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 THREE CROWNS 0.00 2,556.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 7600 MARSHALL EST MODEL 0.00 3,120.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 CMAQ APPLICATIONS 0.00 3,139.30
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 TCP COORDINATION 0.00 3,554.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 STBG APPLICATIONS 0.00 4,094.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 ENCROACHMENT PERMITS 0.00 4,491.11
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 CITYWIDE METER PROJ 0.00 6,312.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 T6274 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 6,798.86
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 MISC ENGINEERING 0.00 10,754.62
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 T6188 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 13,133.50
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 6150 TM5952 0.00 14,563.13
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 2110 ADAMS PHASE II 0.00 39,000.00
1001 38878   01/19/22 12060    PETERS ENGINEERING GROUP 2110 ADAMS PHASE III 0.00 66,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 188,628.94



SUPERION PAGE NUMBER:    3
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1001 38879   01/19/22 14433    PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY    6030 STATE CONTROLLERS 0.00 327.00

1001 38880   01/19/22 13354    QUINN CAT 6200 DUMP TRUCK PARTS 0.00 46.73
1001 38880   01/19/22 13354    QUINN CAT 6200 LIFT TRUCK RENTAL 0.00 616.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 663.23

1001 38881   01/19/22 10251    R & R AUTO REPAIR SHOP   6120 IMPALA OIL CHANGE 0.00 78.69

1001 38882   01/19/22 10274    SAN JOAQUIN VAL AIR POLL 5000 ANNUAL PERMIT C6910 0.00 290.00

1001 38883   01/19/22 14550    SANGER FENCE CO 7500 DW DOG PARK FENCE 0.00 4,897.00
1001 38883   01/19/22 14550    SANGER FENCE CO 7800 SD BASIN FENCE 0.00 7,390.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,287.00

1001 38884   01/19/22 14358    SPARKLETTS               5000 WATER SERVICE 12/24/2 0.00 65.93

1001 38885   01/19/22 10085    STATE OF CA DEPARTMENT O 6120 FINGERPRINT DEC21 0.00 137.00

1001 38886   01/19/22 13135    STATE WATER RESOURCE CON 5000 ANNUAL PERMIT 0.00 12,820.40

1001 38887   01/19/22 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION 6700 JANITORIAL 0.00 39.34
1001 38887   01/19/22 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION 6020 ADMIN SUPPLIES 0.00 54.61
1001 38887   01/19/22 13543    UNIFIRST CORPORATION 5000 WATER DEPT UNIF 0.00 188.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 282.76

1001 38888   01/19/22 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS 6030 CELL PHONE11/20-12/19 0.00 41.35
1001 38888   01/19/22 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS 6150 CELL PHONE11/20-12/19 0.00 41.35
1001 38888   01/19/22 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS 6020 CELL PHONE11/20-12/19 0.00 41.35
1001 38888   01/19/22 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS 6160 CELL PHONE11/20-12/19 0.00 91.98
1001 38888   01/19/22 10725    VERIZON WIRELESS 5000 CELL PHONES 0.00 342.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 558.09

1001 38889   01/19/22 14546    WHEELER, SUZETTE L 500 UB REFUND 0.00 143.54

1001 38893   01/19/22 14247    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 5000 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 80.63

1001 38894   01/19/22 14249    FOWLER ACE HARDWARE 6260 PARKS SUPPLIES 0.00 135.17

1001 38895   01/26/22 10449    ALLFORMS CONNECTION 6120 TRIPLICATE RECEIPTS 0.00 356.59

1001 38896   01/26/22 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6080 3" LABELS 0.00 17.21
1001 38896   01/26/22 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6120 MEDICAL CARRIER 0.00 35.94
1001 38896   01/26/22 14519    AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  6080 MINI FRIDGE/SIGN 0.00 58.83
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 111.98

1001 38897   01/26/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6030 COMPUTER SERVICES 0.00 375.00
1001 38897   01/26/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6150 COMPUTER SERVICES 0.00 375.00
1001 38897   01/26/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 6120 COMPUTER SERVICES 0.00 375.00
1001 38897   01/26/22 10026    BCT CONSULTING 5000 COMPUTER SERVICES 0.00 375.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,500.00
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1001 38898   01/26/22 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL 6150 SUMM ORDINANCE 2022-1 0.00 110.00
1001 38898   01/26/22 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL 6150 SUMM OF ORDNCE 2022-2 0.00 137.50
1001 38898   01/26/22 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL 6150 DEV IMPACT FEE REPORT 0.00 137.50
1001 38898   01/26/22 11291    THE BUSINESS JOURNAL 6150 PBLC HEARING TX AMND 0.00 237.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 622.50

1001 38899   01/26/22 11792    CA BUILDING STANDARDS CO 6160 CA BSASRF OCT-DEC21 0.00 490.50

1001 38900   01/26/22 10124    COUNTY OF FRESNO 6120 RMS/JMS 0.00 77.06
1001 38900   01/26/22 10124    COUNTY OF FRESNO 6120 DISPATCH 0.00 8,525.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,603.01

1001 38901   01/26/22 14307    CRUISE MASTER PRISMS, IN 6130 APPARATUS PASSPORTS 0.00 307.50

1001 38902   01/26/22 14188    DATA TICKET 6120 TICKET COLLECTION FEE 0.00 22.00

1001 38903   01/26/22 14551    DE LEON, DAMIAN 500 UB REFUND 0.00 32.81

1001 38904   01/26/22 10088    DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATI 6160 CASEISMIC OCT21-DEC21 0.00 1,638.91

1001 38905   01/26/22 10100    ECN POLYGRAPH & INVESTIG 6120 POLYGRAPH MACIAS 0.00 200.00

1001 38906   01/26/22 14555    FOWLER SOBER GRAD 2090 DONATION FOR SOBERGRD 0.00 500.00

1001 38907   01/26/22 10104    FPOA 100 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 0.00 225.00
1001 38907   01/26/22 10104    FPOA 100 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 0.00 225.00
1001 38907   01/26/22 10104    FPOA 100 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 0.00 225.00
1001 38907   01/26/22 10104    FPOA 100 EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 0.00 225.00
1001 38907   01/26/22 10104    FPOA 100 EMPLOYEE DEDUCITON 0.00 225.00